CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED - BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

TO REVENUE.

55.—~CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION,
NAVIGATION, EMBANKMENT AND
DRAINAGE WORKS.

FINAL ISSUE.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

B'UDGET‘ ESTIMATE
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE

5. CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS

IN"‘
BOMBAY PRESIDENCY
(SIND AND DECCAN AND GUJARAT)

FOR THE YEAR 1923-1924.

'49
- Pusrio Works OFFICE : : R. T. HARRISON,
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Bombay,
Bombay, July 1928, Public Works Department.

H 1511



CAPITAL: EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.
TO REVENUE. , . |
55—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGA-
TION, EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CONTENTS,
!
L : : ‘ Pages,
ABSTRACT BUDGET ESTIMATE OF EXPENDITURE v 3andd
V . ) i
DETAILS OF ABOVE— i
'PaRT I—DETAILS OF THE. BUDGET ESTIMATE OF EXPENDITURE ARRANGED -
BY PROJECTS AND OBJECTS OF WORKS ... .. 9tol9

ParT IV—=DETAILS OF THE BUDGET ESTIMATE OF ESTABLISHMENT .« 20 %0 22

(2)



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED BOMBA 135

55—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGA- .
TION, EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.
CHARGES.
ABSTRACT BUDGET ESTIMATE or CHARGES ror CONSTRUCTION or
IRRIGATION WORKS NOT CHARGED 10 REVENUE 1v THE
BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror THE YEAR FRoM 1st
APRIL 1923 7o 31st MARCH 1924,

and Drainage Works, not ' A | TR | 19031905, | 19301904,
charged to Revenue, ' l
A—IRRIGATION W ORKS. Page. Rs. ‘ Rs, Ra. Ra.
RERERVED,
Provincial.
SIND,
. (1)—PRODUCTIVE. 1 Bto10 _
" L—~Works 4,39,083 | 17,86,600 | 14,39,000 ) 17,11,400
IL—Establishment 9,50,494 | 377,200 | 594,500 |  4,53,100
TII.—Tools aud Plant 86,991 | 20,200 31,900 28,000
1V,—Suspense . 48 .....: PR S .
V.—Deduct—Recoipts and Recoveries on L —65
Capital Account., -
V1.—Deduct—Recoveries from Colonists ... 9,234 | ~4000 | —4,000] —4300
VIL—Deduct—English cost of storea ... - 13 (~5,00,000 |—5,00,000 | —1,44,000
VIII.—Loss or gain by exchange L4 1,67,000 ;,67,006 ' 48,000 .
IX,—Expenditure in England . o . .8 3,33,000 3,383,000 96,000
' ' Total .| 7,69,316 | 21,80,000 | 20,61,400 { 21,88,400
(2)—UNPRODUCTIVE. 10 | - ‘ '
1.—Works . i 4,449 i 1,02,400 25,800 86,000
11.—Establishment I 21,806 14,600, 19,400
TI1.~-Tools and Flant e A 23] 180 | 1,800 1700 .
1V.~Suspense e e -
V.—Deduct—Receipts and Recoveries on| | .o | . ......
Capital Acconnt. R
V1.—Deduci—Recoveries from Colonists ... ‘ —~2,210 - 1,000 —1,300 — 000
V11— Deduct—English cosb of stores : e | e —
YTII,—~Toss or gain by exchange e » o ' e | e .
“IX,~Eszpenditure in England ... R i - P I errae
Total ... . 8054 | 1,95,000 40,600 |  1,06300
Total. 51010 | )
1.—Works S, £,43,532 | 18,890,000 | 14,64,800 | 1797400
TL—Establisbment = . .- 259286 | 3,99,000 | 609,100 |  4,73,500
TI~Tools and Plant - ol ~ oo | a0 | s00|  ag700
IV.—Suspense Account o . 48 T BT P
V.—Deduct—Receipts and Recoveries on * - —65 peens
Capital Account, ' ' N
VI.—Deduct—Recoveries from Colonists ... -{1,444 | —5,000 ~5300{ — 5,000
VII.—Deduct—English cost of stores ... o —13 |—5,00,000 |—5,00,000 | —1,44,000
“VIII.—~Loss or gain by exchange i - ‘ 4 1,67,000 1,67,000 48,000
1X,—Expenditure in England " 8| 833,000 8,33,000 96,600'
) Total, Bind .. 7,73,870 na,ob,ooo 21,02,000 |  23,94,600
Carried over | TTA3910 | 23,05000 | 21,02,000 | 22,9860

(3)



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED BOMBAY PRESIDENCY..
TO REVENUE. t

55—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGA-
TION, EM BANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

- CHARGE S—continued,

ABSTRACT BUDGET ESTIMATE or CHARGES .ror CONSTRUCTION or
IRRIGATION WORKS NOT CHARGED 1o REVENUE 1IX THE
BOMBAY PRESIDENCY tor THE YEAR FroM IsT
APRIL 1923 ro 81st MARCH 1924,

. . ‘Referenee Actual ; Budget | Revised Budget
. . j-to Detailed] Ouflay, | Estimate, | Estimute, | Estimat,
55.—Construetion of Irrigation, Navi ) , mats,
: - i Fstimate, | 1921-1923. 1922-1933.] 1923-
gation, Embankment and Drainage | ™™ 192 ) 923, 1920 1923 | 1923-1024,
Works not charged to Revenue— ~ g 1
continued. Page. .  BRs. Rs. |{. BRs. Rs.

A—IRRIG ATION WORKS—continued. | | _

- Broughtforward ... | 7,712,370 | - 23,05,000] 21,023,000 | 92,94,600-
DECCAN AND ‘GUJARAT. ’ ‘
. (1) Propudtrvs: - R
| } ; .
1.—Works S . Lol iee ...: ’ e e L © e " 5,000
II.—Establishment . | N w L 1,100
TIL.—Tools and Plant . ...} T P o 100
1V.—Suspense B ’ e -
V.~ Deduct—FRecelpts and Recovenes on Capltll’ i
Account ol Co
VI —Deduct—Engllsh cost of stmes N ; R
VIL—Loss or gain by exchange vorl i
VIIT.—Expenditure io England el f
, 'Tobal i e 6,200
(2) UNPRODUCTIVE. ’ . .' ‘
R . - 11to18 - '
1.—Works v e T 38,54, 608 47,70,000| 32,88,900, 47,50,200
II -—~Establishment 9, 00 1448 | 10,62,000{ 10,89,400! 10,2420
IIL.—Tools and Plant o ol o 95403 | 1,22,0000 119,700 130,800
IV —Suspense -1 04,835 e e
V.—Deduct—Receipts and Recoveries ou Ca,plml . :
Account  —12,327 e
VI.—Deduct—English cost of stores ..’. el —18,242 - 2,10,000/~2,10,000, -~75,000-
VII.—Loss or gain by exchange... . 6,293 77,0001 70,000 47.000-
VIIL ——-Expendlture in Euuland ™ v 11,946 (- 1,54,0000 1,40,000 ‘94,000
' Total ‘II 42,383,294 | 59 75,000{ 48,98,0000 59,71,200
S v Total: | 11to18 o '
I.—Works “ ol | 83,54,608 | 49,70,000] 32,38,900) -47,55,200
II.—Establishment * e ! . 9,00,448 | 10,62,000, 10,39,400; 10,25,300
TII.—Tools and Plint ' 95,403 1,22,000{ - 1;19.700; 1,30,900
IV.—Suspense -1,04,835 ...
V.—Deduct—Receipts and Recovenes or! Capﬂa.l ' S
Account o —12,327 . e
VI—Deduct—Enghsh cost of stotes v —14,242 —2,10,000—2,10,000 - —75,000
VII.—Toss or gain by exchange e 6,258 77,0000 . 70,000 © 47,000
VIIL ‘Expondlture in England ~ - el © 11,946 | 1,564,000 - 1,40,000 94,000
Y . . o o |
' Totai,’DeccAn and Gujarat ... 42,38,204 | 50,75,000 | 4398000 59,7740
Graxp ToTaL ... " | 50,05,664 | 82,80,000 65,00,000! 82,72,000
) Vorep ... 49,17,428 | 8047,000] 6,67,000; 80,31,000
Non-voted ...| 88,236 |  2,33,000 . 2,33,000I 241,000
50,035,664 | 82,80,0.0 65.00,000‘ 82,732,000
Deduct— .
Amount financed from Famine Insurince Grants , R
debitable to the heal ¢ 16 A—Construction of Ipri.
 gation, Navxgat)on, Embankment’ aud Drmnage .
" Works’ e vt udd 40,84,000 |© ... o) oen 80,00,000
| . .
Amount financed from Ordinary Rsvenues debitablef o S T
to the head < 16 B 100,000 | .. "
1 . - . -
Add——Repsymente of Capital Expendlture charged to . .
Ordmaty Revenues .., . . T PR R
. - I — P
LT " Neb amounk ot charged to Revenue ' 8,30,664 82.80,003: 05,00,000: 52,72,000 -
T : < ] . .

IR



PITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGA-
TION, EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS,

i

CHARGES-—continued,

PART [,

136

BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

BUDGET ERTIMATE OF EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS
NOT CHARGED 10 REYENUE v iE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror THE YEAR 1923-1924,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WORK.

Resargg AND RErERERCES.

'55,—Construction of Irri- ’ .| ProbableT
, |
. gation, Navigation, | Amount of ‘}:;“fg?;‘;’ Budget gl;‘rtl‘:gy Budget
" Embankment and Drain- | Sanctionel | "oy 199 | stimate, 195, gpg | fsbraate,
age Works not charged "1 1922 "| {Ravised ’
| to Revenue. Estimate).
*  A—IRRIGATION
/ WORKS. Bo | Be | B | Ra o Re
; SIND.
1 (1)~—-Propucrive.
', Begiri Canals District,
| Desert Canal— ’
1| 1—Works - e o AL75855 | 2144184 | ., . .
1! IL—Establishment ... 495893 | 485973 | .. .
} | 1Il,—Tools and Plant ... | 845081 25431 .., . -
|
[ . . Total .| 27,06,186 | 26,55,338 .
Dﬂdm*" .
! V.—Receipts on Capital Account. -31 -37 . I
Net Total ...| 27,06,149 | 26,55,301 |- o N
 Unhgrwih— ) ‘
5| T—Works . 620135 | eg1,202 | . A -
6 | IL.—Establishment . 1,40,162 | 1,34,479 . ‘ ae
7 | IlL.—Tools and Plant 11,616 2,349 . .
i
Total . 771,913 | 7,68,050 P
Eastern Ndra District.
Eastern Nira Works—
8| L—Works e | 61,3247 | 57,06,386 | 1,90,300 | 1,08,000 | 1,24,650
9| IL—Establishment .. ° ,.| 1546033 | 1458074 | 40,915 75140 | 26,800
0 ( IL—Topls and Plant ... .. 92,751 | 5478 9,855 7,000 1,870
Total .| 77,71,256 | 72,39,933 2,34,070‘ 1,90,140 | 1,53,320
Deguct— | .
1 —Receipts on Capital Account. -178 -178 e '
2 Recoveries from Colonists  on : i
acoount  of water-course) Y
expenditure . \
Net Total ...| 77,71,080 | 72,89,757 | 2,834,070 . 1,90,140 | 1,53,320
]
Jamrao & Shikdrpur Canals
Districts.
g }J(\I;mio Canal —~ '
A3 L—Works “ 7596215 | 71,10,503 [ £9,900 | 43,000 48,600
:g Ig.-%zﬁ)hslam;lntt . 13,62,815 | 1531,065 | 12,880 | 27,770 | 10,450
‘ .~Tools and Plan o 196108 | 1,82,775 900 840 0
16 | IV.—8uspensa Account .., 4,606 ...78
Total ..| 91,57,138 | 88,28,949 73,680“- 71,610 | 59,830
. " Deduct— .
Amount of water-course expendi- i -
tur; me%ed‘tgom Qolonists| :
ond Local Boards ... .| -133,234 -4,000 | -4,000| -4,100
18 | V.—Receipts on Capital Account . b Zosi| o8t .. | -
Net Total .| 9022923 | 68,27,965 | 69,660 l_—evz,sm 55,130

Construction Estimate closed on 81st March
1892—vide Government of India No. 136-L.,
dated 14th July 1891, communicated: in
Qovernment Resolution No, 1253, dated
28th July 1891, Estimate for remodelling
sanctioned by . Becretary of State—vide
Government of India No 64-C.W.L, dated
19th Japuary 1900, embodied in Govern-
ment Resolution No, W.I.—211, dated 8lst
January 1900. Further estimate of
Rs. 20,608 sanctioned in Government Reso-
Iution No. 467, dated 14th February 1905,
Additional works sanctioned in Govern.
ment Resolutions Nos, W.I.—1285, dated
6th June 1910, W,1,—1395, dated 21st June
1910, W.I.—1454, dated 14th July 1911,
and W.1.—33850, dated 25th March 1918,

Construction Estimate closed on 81st March
1891~Government Resolution No, 1253,
dated 28th July 1891, Purther works sanc-
tioned in Government Resolutions No. 467,
dated 14th February 1905, No, W, L—6557,
dated 19th July 1912, and No W.I1.—4192,
dated 7th April 1914,

Complete Revised Estimates sanctioned by the
Secretary of State in Despatch No. 12-¥. W,
dated 21st “March 1895, communicated in
Government of India No. 130.I,, dated 8th
May 1895—wide Government Resolution
No. 80-W. 1.—838, dated 28th May 1895,
Construction Estimate closed on 31st March
1898—Government  Resolution” No, 1766,
dated 18th November 1895. Additional
works sanctioned in Government Resolutions
Nos, 1933, 8492 and 559, dated, respectively,
the 13th November 1899, 4th January 1901,
24th February 1903, and 3rd March 1903,
and Nos. 2761, 824, 1972 and 905, dated
respectively, 5th November 1904, 1st February
1905, 14th August 1909, and 9th April 1910,
and Nos. T.—2302, dated 25th November
1911, W. I.—1621, dated 9th February 1915,
W. L.—3115, dated 18th March 1916, W, L—
5600, dated 29th May 1918 and W, I.—12713,
dated 19th August 1921.

Revised Estimate ganctioned by Secretary of
State in Despatch No. 50-P. W., dated 30th
November 1899—wvide Government Resolu-
tion- No, W. 1.—160, dated 24th January
1900. Construction Estimate closed on 31st
March 1902, 88 per Government Resolution

. No. 1796, dated 28th August 1902, Comple-
tion Report submitted to the Government of
India with this Government letter No, W, L—
80, dated 16th January 1906, and the
schedule of incomplete works was sanctioned
by that Government in their letter No, 7311,
dated 29th May 1906. Additional works
ganctioned in Government Resolutions
Nos. W. 1.—2708, dated 17th October 1908,
W, 1.—2088, dated 20th September 1910,

© W. 1.—2376, dated  10th and W, I.—2458,
dated 922nd November 1910, W, I.—1235,
dated 10th June 1911, W. 1.—2076, dated
19th October 1911, W.1.—2989, dated 13th
March 1914, W. L—7189, dated 24th June
1915, W. 1.—2470, dated 8rd March 1919,
W. 1.—4120, doted 8rd April 1919, W, I.—
6345, dated 6th June 1919, W. 1.—12497,
dated 28rd September 1919, W, 1.—2199
dated 12th February 1920, W. I.—575, dated
19th January 1921, W. 1.—14185, dated 20th
and W, 1,—14800, dated 30th Septembor 1921,
W.1.—18077, dated 26th November 1921 and
No. 787, dated 818t March 1923,

H 1512

(5)



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE,

55 —CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGES~—continued.

PART I—continued,

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS NOT
CHARGED 1o REVENUE w 18E BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror tHE YEAR 1623.1924,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WORK—continued.

. BOMBAY PEESIDEN(

[tem No.

|
93 |
24 .

|

i
!
l

25
26
7
28

29
30

|
l
31

33
8¢

85
86

8Y

89
40

55.—Construction of Irri-

. s . : Probable
gation, Navigation, Actusl Out- Outla )
Embankment and Drain- | Amountof ;) gyq| Budget | 9,07 Dodget R
age Works not charged | ggimate, | 01921~ 119991095, | 19231928 | Josa'a,® EMARKS AND REFERENCES,
to Revenue 1922, {Revised :
e Estimate). '
A—IRRIGATION .
WORKS—contd. ) T e
Res. Rs. Rs, Ras. Rs, l 1
SIND—continued. ;
(1)—PropuctIvE—continueds '
Begdri Canals District, .
Begiri Qanal~ : 91,66,420 | 2025492 | 76,900 | 78,000 000
L—Works 165 ,80 3 734 58 Construction Esti .
IL—Establisbment .| 385315 | 85743 | 16530 | 3080 134T0 | 1651 vide Govermmont mmluto s
II%.—-'gools and jg‘?la‘nt; L 9,266 ' 5,247 1,150 1,750 870 | dated 98th July 1891, and . Governm.:
.—Suspense Accoun o s B.esqlphon No. 753, dated 11th May 18 -
Additional works sanctioned in Governm.
: Reso]utlions No. W. 1967, dated 9t
March 1908, and No. W. I,—193, dated 9¢:
Totel ..| 25,31,001| 2388112 94,580 1,05,590 71,38 January 1911, and Government Resolut; |
. : | No.W.L—~7007, dated 23rd June 1914,
Deduct~
V.—Receipts on Capital Account . -19 -19
Recoveries from Colonists on ao- )
count of water-course expendi:
ture e e e - 68,012 . .
. ‘ 1
Net Total 24,62,970 | 23,868,093 94,580 | 1,05,590 71,840
Shikdrpur Canalg District.
Seharwah— |
L—Works 8,564,231 24,660 " . . The project was sanctioned by the Governme -
II.—Establishment ... 1,94,430 8,084 " of India in their Public Works Departme
IIT,—Tools and Plant ... 12,813 387 " . letter No, 86-1, dated 15th March 19
IV.—Suspense Acconnt ... " . . printed in the preamble of Government Ord
- e No, W.I1,—11578, dated Tth Inne 1920.
Total 10,61,474 29,031 :
Deduct—
V.—Receipts on Capital Account, - e o
Recoveries from Colonists on .
account of water-course expendi-
ture v e e .| —2,08,987 "
Net Total 8,57.487 29,081 ” s .
Sulkur Barrage Division.
Bukkur Barrage— : -
I.—Works . 1,35,608 | 2,50,000 | 2,81,000 | 2,25000 The project has Heen sanctioned by the Secrotw
1. Establishment 1,52,925 | 1,55,000 | 2,89,500 | 1,883,000 | of State—vide telegram No. 63-I, dated 10
IIT,—Tools and Plant . 91,581 5,000 5,000 §,000 | April 1923, from the Government of Indi
IV.—Buspenss Accouns .., . 48 Public Works Department. The project b
- also hean approved by the Legislative Counc
Total 3,80,162 | 4,10,000 | 4,75,500 | 8,638,000
Deduct—
V.—Receipts on Capital Account. -65
Recoveries  from  Colonists on| '
acoount of water-course expendi-
ture s " o
Net Total 8,80,097 | 4,10,000 | 4,75,600 | 8,63,000
Ghdr Can.als District,
Sulkur Canal—
I.—Works 11,56,150 | 11,49,150 58,000 | 87,300 13,600 . .
IL—Establishment .. 214,893 | ‘218361 | 13,470 16,780 2,900 ConsttuotxonEstlmateolosedonSIBtMmIb}la,:_‘
Il.—Tools and Plant ... .| 13720 18701 870 | 1,250 900 |  Bchedule approved by Goverament of Lucit”
V.—Less Beceipts on Capital ! vids Government Resolutions Nos. 1808, d.ub
Account —160 . 21t November 1894, snd 275, dated 11
February 1895.
Completion Report approved by the Becreta?
of Btate—vidse Government Resoluli
No. 569, dated 27th March 18'95.
. : Additional work sanctioned in ('50"0"1‘1”10’5J
Toal .| 1884763 1876052 | 71040 54380 | 16600 | Onder No. W.L—7908, dated 10th Avg

1918,

e

( 6)



.PITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.
. _CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
" “EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.
| CHARGES—continued,
A
PART I—continued.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS NOT
CHARGED to REVENUE 1y tHE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror THE YEAR 1923-1$24,
*  ARBANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WORK—continued.

157

BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

J

B QO b2 =

16
7
18

19
50
51

'53.
64
65,

56
57

69

RemAnrks AND REFERENCES,

Conshﬁction Estimate closed on 81st March

Schedule of incomplete works sano-
tioned in Government Resolution No. 873,
dated 14th June 1895—vide also Government
Resclution No. 1035, dated 27th June 1894,
Government Resolutions Nos.” 1568, dated
12th November 1896, 1844, dated 80th Octo-
ber 1899, and 1896, dated Tth November
For additional works sanctioned, sea
Government Resolutions No, W.I.—2254,
dated 26th October 1900, and No, W.L—1115,
dated 29th May 1901, No. 1461, dated 15th
July 1901, and No. 2157, dated 16th October
and also Government Resolutions
Nos, 956 and 2784, dated 9th April and 10th
November 1902 respectively, See slso Gov-
ernment Resolutions Nos. 214, 2318 and
2323, dateq respectively 25th Januaryand 7th
September 1904, Government Resolution
No. W.1,—1637, dated 9th February 1917 and
No. W.1.—16868,

Projeot sanctioned in Government Resolution
No. W.1.~2029, dated 28th September 1901,
Additional estimate for Rs. 2,288 for
“Works "' only sanctioned in Government
Resolution No. 849, dated 9th February
Vide also Government Resolutions
No. W.I.-—-1993, dated 21st July 1908,
No. W.1.—8247, dated 23rd December 1908,
and No, W.I.—1937, dated 29th September

Construction Estimate closed on S1st March

Completion Report approved in Gov-
ernment Resolution No. 1229, dated 1s$
August 1894, Additional work sanctioned in
Governmont Resolution No, W.I—6537,
dated 2nd July 1917, as revised in Govern-
ment Order No. W.I,—1484, dated 27th

Construction Estimate closed—wids Govern.

ment Resolution No, 1411 of 19th September
1893, Completion Report approved—vide
Government Resolution No. 927 of 11th
June 1895, Additional works sanctioned in
Government Resolutions Nog, 339, dated 18th
February 1901, 1324, dated 13th May 1904,
11871, dated 26th November 1913, and 18775,

Construction Estimate closed on 81st March

1882, Completion Report approved in Goy.
ernment Resolution No, 1229, dated 1gt
Additional work sanctioned in
Government Resolution No, W.1—58%4,
dated 12th June 1917, as ‘revised in Govern-
ment Order No, W.I.—2367, dated 16th

ssotmmotiontlonk ||
s ), ctual Out- utlay
Embankment and Drain- | Amountof [y, % ona | Budeet | guring | Dudeet
sanctioned of 1991- Estimate, 19921923 Estimate,
age Works not charged | Estimate, 1922-1923.| 19321928 11904 1994’
1923, (Reviged
to Revenue. : Estimate).
A—~IRRIGATION |
WORKS—contd. ,
Rs. Rs. . Rs. " Ra
SIND—contd. ? ’ ks ’ s
(1)—PropucTivE—continued.
 Fuleli Canals District.
Fuleli Canal— .

I.—Works .| 23,61,631 ;18,56,105 | 3,63,200 | 1,86,000 | 2,78,000
I[—Fstablishment ... 514,714 | 4,381,452 | 78,000 | 1,17,300 | 59,765 | 1893.
IIT.—Tools and Plant ... 22,411 11,772 5,450 10,920 4,170
IV.—8uspense Account w00 ... o ™
V,.—Less Receipts on Capital

Accotnt  se e a -2 - 504 e
1899.
Total .| 28,98,735 | 22,98,825 | 446,740 | 314,810 | 841,935 [ 1901,
Hasanali Canal—

I.—Works *2,53,501 | 2,35,342 5,000 5,000| Government Resolution
IT.—Fstablishment o e 52,948 49,286 1,075 1,075 | dated Tth November 1921,
I1I,.—Tools and Plant ... 5,640 6,301 75 75 .

Total .| 311,089 | 289929 | 6,150 6,150 ,
| J— 1903.
Hyderabod Canals District.
Alibahar Kacheri Canal— 1911,
1.—-Works 80,313 79,126 “
I1.—Establishment 17,200 23,668 o 1876.
T0.—Too's and Plant ... 933 636
f . .
Total .., 98,446 | 1,03,430
! . January 1921.
Ghdr Canals District,
Gbér Canal—

L—Works 454568 | 494349 | 42,000 | 26,000 | 10,000
I1.—Establishment ‘e 1,00,963 | 1,06,132 9,030 11,020 2,150
II.—Tools and Plant .. 3,426 3,711 630 950 150

V.—Less' Receipts on Capital "

Account ... ., .. JI
| .
Total 5,58,055 | 6,04,192 51,660 87,970 12,300 dated 18th November 1920.
7 o
Hyderabad Canals District.
S}renb Mérak Canal—
I.—Works o 3,39,802 | 3,29,779 15,000 7,000 1,650
I1.—Establishment 71,877 85,672 8,225 4,400 835
IL—Tools snd Plant ... T 4,052 8,385 225 850 26
V.—Less Receipts on  Capital 1 August 1894,
Account .., .. . -80 -80 ‘.
- February 1920.
Total ., 4,09,151 | 4,18,756 18,450 11,750 1,910

(7))



OAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE,
85 —CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,

CHARGED 1o REVENUE 1n tar BOMBAY PRESIDENCY Fok. THE YEAR
ABRANGED BY PROJECTS anD OBJECTS OF WOREK~continued,

_ EMBANEMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.
| CHARGES—ocontitusd,

PART I—continued,
BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS Nort

BOMBAX PRESIDENCY

19231924,

55.—Construction of Irri- Frobable
gation, Navigation, | Amountof ﬁ;&f?ﬁﬁ"nmge: 23,"}32 Budget’ '
¢ | Embankment and Drain- | sanctioned |7gp 1gq; | Betitiity | 1599 199 g;fénl‘;g} RuMsBx8 aND Rerunenoes,
Z | age Works not charged : 1922, evised ) ' :
g to Revenue. ' shimete).
-t
A ~IRRIGATION
WOREKS—contd. Rs, Rs Rs: Rs. Rs.
SIND—continued. .
" (1)=-PropucTIVE—Cconiinued. ’
Shikarpur Canals District -
Garkino Canal—
B0 | I—Worki . e ] eveens 40,0001 89000] 50,000
81 IL.—Establishmént 8,600 12,310 10,750
88 { 10T.Tools and Plant ... ] . 600 890+ Y50
Total .| ... 49,200 |* 53,200 61,600
Western Nara District.
Western Nara— . ’ .
83 1~Works 6,500 | . 6,000 | 200000
64| II.—Egtablishment .. .| ... 1,400 2,570 | 43,000
65 | II—Tools and Plant ... - .| ... 100 150 8,000
‘ Total .| ... . 8,000 | - 8720 | -2,46,000
Karachi Canals District.
Pinyari Canal— ]
66 I.~-Works v " 18,900 17,500 74,800
67 | 1l.—Establishment .. . - 4,060 7,360 16,080
68 | Il.—Tools and Plant ... - 9280 420 1,120
- Total .. N 23,240 [ 25,180 92,00
. e .
Shikarpur Canals District.
6 Sin%wah»—- 0
~—Works P
70| IL—BEstablishment ... .| ..o 23933 ’ 23,’%’83 32:238
71| II-~Toolsand Plant “ 330 |- 500 570
Totgl ... 27,060 81,800 46,740
Nasrat Canals District .
Nau:gakhi Canal—
72 ~Works o S 8
78| IL—Establihment .. .| ..o 1 gégg
4| IL—Toolsand Plant .. .| .o 140
Total .| ... 5112 | 11,560
Karachi Canals Distriét,
- Kahii Canal—
—Works . L
76| TI.—Establishment e 1328 1'228 ”'522
77 | IIL.—Tools and Plant ...
. 20 80 55
. Total .| ... 1,480 1,760 4,810
Shikarpur Canals District.
" Chit{i Cangl—
b { = Works
19| IL—Establishment’ ... — o 3332 ggfg ‘}22
80| II—Toclsand Flant .. .| ... . 55 90 30
g Total .| ... . 4,650 | - 7,100 \ 1,856

( 8)



138
APITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE. BOMBAY PRESIDENC Y.

;. —~CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGES—continued,

PART I~continued.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORES NOT
CHARGED 1o REVENUK iy tHE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror THE YEAR 1923-1924,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS oFr WORK—continued.

i# | v
55,—Constructivn of ' Probable |
Irrigation, Navigation, | Amount of (3XS1ON pugger | QUUBY | Byage
em d in- | sanctioned | Estimate, € | Estimate, Rexarrs anp Reperevces,
o | Embankment and Drain- 845%€¢ | ot 193). 1992.199, | 1922-1928 | 1000 1000
age Works not charged o198 E(f:?‘“sft’g ‘
| to Revenue, stizate).
——! A —IRRIGATION
. WORKS—contd. .
- SIND—continued. Rs. Rs. Rs, - Rs, Rs,
! . (1) Probuctive~continued. )
. | Shikarpur Canals District—
concluded.
Lundiwah-—
81 I—Worke o e ] e . 4,800 2,500
82 IT.—Establishment ... (97 I 1,035 - 540
83 | III—Tools and Plant ... wo| e B 49
Total ..J ... 5,910 3,080
| Arore Canal— ’ . _ ,
84 L—Works B . 2200
85| IL—Establishment .. .| ... v 475
86 | III.—Tools and Plant ... ... e : 35
' . Total .| ... A 4710
additions and alterations to the
office of the Executive Engineer,
- | Shikarpur Canals, at Sukkur— ) .
87 I—=Works - ... ... . ... . 8,300 30,200
88 | IL—Establishment .. - .| ... 1,785 12,840
80 | IOI.—Tools and Plant ... ... RO 125 520 ..
. Total .. ... w ] 10,220 43,560 ..
Hyderabad Canals District, | . '
Additions and alterations to the
Bub-divisional office at Hala— :
90| L=Works .. oo | e 7,500 70000 ..
91| IL—Establishment .. .. 1615 4,400
92 | III—Tools and Plant ... .. 115 110
' C Total i .. 9,230 | . 11,510
Government Reserves for '
specific works,
Constructing Subordinates’ landhis
(Karachi Canals District) and .
constructing pacea sluices (Shi- .
karpur Cansals District)—
93 L~Works O . v 13,000
94 |  W--Establishment ... 2,795
95 | II—~Tools and Plant ... P IR - 195
CiTotal ol 15,990
| Constructing pacca “sluices (Shikar- '
pur Cansls District)— ' , .
96 I—Works- I - 10,000
97| IL—Establishment .. .. avens T e 2,150
98 | TIL—Tools and Plant ... s - 150
Total .| - ...... R 12,300
Improvements to the Nara Supyly
Channel— . , .
99 |  L—Works R " 8,35,000
100 | IL-—Establishment ... ~ .. ... 70,000
101 | IIL—Tools and Plant .. ... - - 5,000
' Total ... Cebare . . ‘re v wie 4‘|00:000
Karachi Canals District, e .
Baghar Canal— " ) ¢
102 I—Works e e e 50,000 50,000 | 2,00,000% *Includes Rs, 1,44,000 for English -outlay,
103\ TL—Establighment .. ..| ... 10,740 21,950 43,000 | including provision for exchange,
104 |- TIL.—Tools snd Plant ... .. ... 750 1,180 8,000 :
Total vl i 61,490 | 72,380 | 2,46:000
105 | Dredger for the Indus ‘River Com- ) :
mission . e g e 5,00,000 | 6,50,000

2 151~8



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

55,—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANEMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGE S—continued.
PART I—continued,

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS NOT
CHARGED 7o REVENUE 1N tee BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror TaE- YEAR 1923-1924,

’

BOMBAY PRESIDEN(

ARRANGED BY PROJECTS AND OBJECTS OF WORK—contiazued.

55.—Construetion of Irri-

dated 2

A Y Probable *
Ttem| _ gation, Navigation, Acbual Out- Outlay .
No| Embankment and Drain- Am‘;‘.m“ 3‘ lay to end Eﬁ}‘iﬁ‘:ﬁ durin Efg‘ff:fe R
age Works not charged | Eeimate, | %1921 h1g99.1005, [1922-1923.(150n S0’ FUARES 4xD Rerenencas.
to Revenue T v " |g{Rovised | 7%
s Estimate).
A—~IRRIGATION
e WORKS~conid.
Rs, Rs. Bs. Rs. Rs,
SIND—concluded. ® o A
(1) Propucrive—concluded.
Reserve with Government for
unforeseen works— ‘
105 ] - I—Works ... wl e . 4,000 .. 40,000
105 | I—Establishment N N 8150 | ... 9,000
108 IIL—Tools and Pla:}t Cew e 260 1,120
Total ... veeren 49,410 50,130
. Total, (1)—Productive v | 21,80,000] 20,61,400! 21,88,400
(2)—UNPRODUCTIVE. (
Hyderabad and Nasrat Canals
Districts,
Déd Canal— 9 Revised Estimate sanctioned by the G
‘ TWorks ean | - ovised Estimate sanotion e Governm; (
100 TN et 93,911 | LT8O | TL100 | 35700 | “80000 | Tt Indin in thei letier No. 1791, W,
110 w| 460323 | 873,245 | 159285| 9,900 | 10850 | . .
m IIT.—Tools and Plant ... 28,439 19,977 1,065 080 760 dated 14th December 1904, as per Gove:
~11 IV.—Suspense Account ... ’ ’ ’ o ment Resolution No, W, L—115, dated 14
] - (J}anuary 19:)5.R Flirther work sanctioned i
, Potal overnmen gsolutions No, W, L=35 |
Dedust— 28,95,966 | 25,65,597 87,450 26,680 61,610 dated 18th March 1011, No. W. L--g5|
113 | V-—Receipts on Capital Account .| ~34 34 N dated 20d Decomber 1910, No, W. I.—19!
113 | Rocoveries from Colonists on dated 6th. October 1911, No.W. L—5d:'
account of Water-course expendi- . dated 5th June 1918 and No. W, L—101(
B8 v ve e . . —100| —1000] —700| @sted 7th October 1913, and Governm
' * 4 Resolution No. W. L—9017, dated 12
Net Total ..| 98,9593 | 2565563 | 66750 | 95580 [ 60,910 | Avsust19id.
Nasrat Canals District. .
Nasrat Canal-—
15 III'——WOtkS' ver - | 1618461 | 15,44,908 5,000 4,700 Revised Estimate sanctioned by the Secrets
116 m.—Establlshment 2,14958 | 252,448 | - 1,075 1,700 .. of Btate in Despatch No, 42.-P.W., dated 2¢ .
117 ~Tools and Plant e 9,110 6,846 75 60 " July 1905, received with the Government
India No. 1116-I., dated 21st August 19(
Total ..| 18,41,829 18,04,202 6,150 4,460 communioated with Government Resoluti
, No. W. 1.—2846, dated 20th Beptember 19(
Dédwé— ) ) Additional works sanctioned in- Governme
R I e : ooy e it
anuary o Lo
account of water-course expendi- December 1910‘, W. L—25, dated 6th Janua
bure . e —300| ~—300| ~—200| 1911, and W, L.—5659, duted 26th May 191
' Net Total ... 18,41,671 — -
Shikdrpur Canals Distrint 8,41,671 | 18,04,044 5,850 4,160 200
Mahiwgh— " : :
190 | L—Works .. .. 11,81,268 | 1197,521 | 19800 7400 85,000 ’ -
121 | IL—Establishment ... 954883 | 243,877 | 4150 3000| 7,550 | Revissd Estimate sanctioned by Secretary
129 | TIL—Tools and Plant ... 9,103 9,500 290 460 540 | - State in Despatch No. 26-P.W., dated 9
_— July 1909--vide ~Government Resoluti
Deduct Total ... 14,45,254 | 13,80,898 '93,740 10,860 43,090 No. W, L2211, dated 15th October 1910,
193 | V.—Receipts on Capital Account , . —B -6 | e
Net Total ..| 1445248 | 13,0892 | 23740 | 10860 | 48,090
Karachi Canals District,
Su%tah Canal— ~
124 ~—Works 143,078 | 1,40,133 | . 6,000 Estimate ganctioned in Government Resolutic
195 III.—Estabhshment 81758 | SL819| 1990 | u . "| No. W. 1.—2475, dated 11th October 1907.
19¢ | 1IL.—Tools and Plant 9,071 2,078 90 " Construction estimate closed on 81st Mar
1910--pide Government Resolution No. A.
Resorve with Govemmen&m Wl  1,76,907 | 1,74,028 7,880 |+ 299, dated 5th February 1910,
127 | L—Works 1,0 '
198 | IL—Establishment o . o oo e, 000
199 { IIL—Tools and Plant w0 ] eeen e 280 400
‘ Total .., 120 .. 2,400
Total, (3)—Unproductive ... 1,25,000 | 40,600 | 1,06,200
Total, Bind .. ... | 925,05,000 | 21,03,000 | 22,94,600
(10 )



pITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

5 —C

l

ONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANEMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGES—-—continued.
PART I—continued.

139

BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS
NOT CHARGED 1o REVENUE v THE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror THE YEAR 1923-24,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WORK—continued,

em
0.

130
131
132

133
134
135
136

137
133
139

+ 140

141

142
143
144

49
150

D151

- 152

C n'strﬁction of : Frobable
55.— -o Navigation Amount of |Actual Outlayl Budget g‘?:i]:y Budget
Irrigation, Navig "\ sanctioned | boendof | Estimate, 1922_233 Estimate, Resarks AxD ReeeResces.
Embankment and Estimate, | 192122, '| 192293, | (Royieeq | 192324, I S
Drainage Works not Estimate). .
charged to Revenue. |
Ras, Rs. Rs. Rs, Rs.
A~TRRIGATION ;
{VORKS—contd. :
DECCAN AND GUJARAT. ! ﬁ
(1) ProDUCTIVE, ;
West Khandesh District. i
Shahada Channel !
I~Works B revens . T e 5,000
TT~Establishment rooas w5 w0 L300
11—Tools and Plant ... vorire | e . o e 100
Total ... - - o 6,200
(2)—UNPRODUCTIVE. i
Gujarat Irrigation District. H
Hathmati and XKbari Cut
Canals— . A Thg amé\lgamation of Hathn;gti fsmii1 Kléari
I—Works 10,34,057 | . 10,05,076 2,000 3,600 - ut Canals was sanctioned with effect
o it _ ’ from 1st April 1909, 31st March 1893
TI—Establishment 2,832,011 |  2,24,187 430! 80} .., being the date of the closure of construc-
: tion estimate of t%: combined ;zo;eft,
TI—Tools and Plant ... 13,638 13,189 30 50 L pide Government Resolution No. W. L.
* 9902, dated 10th Decernher 1909,
V—Less  Beceipts on . Additional works sanctioned in Govern-
Capital Account ... ~1,469 -1,469 | - ment Resolutions Nos, W. 1.-2053, dated
i ! 29nd September 1910, and W. I1..642,
Total ... 12,768,237 1 12,40,983 9,460 | 4,520 ! dated 25th March 1911, :
Estimate sanctioned in Government Resolu-
Wangroli Tank— tion No W. L.599, dated 5th March 1906.
i 1--Works 1,99,991 2,11,223 1,400 1,800 Additional works sanctioned in Govern-
] - ment Resolutions No. W. L-1859, dated
II—Establishment ... 95,975 27,921 300 430 18th July 1906, No, W. I.-1, dated 6th
| ‘ January 1908, No. W, L.-196, dated 30th
| LI—Tools and Plant ... 1,696 1,626 90 €0 January 1911, and No, W. L-545, dated
' 15th January 1916,
i VeLess Receipts on
Capital Account ... ‘ ~743 ~743 |
Total ... 2269191 240207 | 1720| 2200 |
Fudasar Tank at Lagundra— : ' . T
I1—Works i b 3,000
II—Establishmdht " 645 .
IIT—Tools and Plant 45 v
V—Less  Receipts  on
Capital Acconnt; i
Total | 36%
Sholapur District. y
Ekruk Tank— * )
+ IWorks 10,07,179 10,07,089 7,100 Revised estimate sanctioned in Government
p ,' : . of India’s No, 314-I.,dated 4th August
IlEstablishment 2,12,513 2,12,509 1,525 1881, vide Government Resolution No. 448,
dated 13th  August 1881, [Revised
T1[—Tools and Plant . 9,745 9,713 105 recapitulation approved in Government
: ! Resolution No. 482, dated Cth OQctober
V—Less  Receipts on ] ’ 1884,
Capital Account ~1,194 -1,194 Construction estimate closed on 81st March
1891, wvide Government Resolution
Tota] ... 12,28,243 12,28,117 8,730 No. 1253, dated 28th July 1891,
Ashti Tank— l ! USSR JUVA JE— »
I—Works 6,06,306 :  6,09,236 5,000 2,200 “ Revised estimate ganctioned in Government
of India No, 109-1., dated 26th May 1885,
II—Establishment 143,336 1,45,084 1,075 230 vide Government Resclution No, 262, dated
. i - 10th June 1885, Construetion estimate
III~Tools and Plant .., 10,000 8,122 75 300 closed on 31st March 1893, vide Govern-
. . | ment Rasolution No. 1411, dated 12th
V~Less Receipts on : September 1893, Completion Report
Capital Account - 5,302 -~ 5,392 approved  in Government Resolution
. No. 490, dated 15th March 1894,
Total .. 754250 | 7,57,050 | 6.150‘ 2730 | ...

(1)



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE. BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

55.—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGE S—continued.
PART I—continued,

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORES XQT
CHARGED to REVENUE v Tae BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror TEe YEAR 1923-24,

- : ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WOREK—continued,
55.—Construction of Péolﬁble .
Iter [[rPigation, Navigation,| Amount of |Actual Outlay) Budget | 7 ':% | Budget |
No Embankment and sanctioned | to-end of | Estimate,y ,g0q 233 Estimate, | Rexarks aND REFERENCES.
’ . Estimate. 192122, | 1922-23. A 1923-24. -
Drainage Works not ; o . E(ngsebg) 922
charged to Revenae, \ _ , somed |
| . . B B
A—IRRIGATION Bs. Rs. R | R Rs.
WORE 8—continued,
DECCAN AND GUJARAT— )
continued. ’ o
(2)—UNPRODDCTIVE,~~ ' ‘
continued. .
Nisik Irrigation Dislrict. .
) »
Chanképur Tank— )
153 L~Works = - - 16,00,780 |  15,75,131 19,000 5,500 920,000 | Revised Estimate sanctioned by the Secretnr:\
. ) o o of State, vide Government of India't
154 IL.—Establishment ... 358810 334,197 4085 | 1,650 4,300 | No.449-0.W.L* dated 34th March 1903,
: . vids Government Resolution No. W, L,—1171,
155 II1.~Tools and Plant ... 65,611 60,876 | - 285 570 800 | dafed 1st May 1908, Further revised esti-
mate sanclioned, vide Government o:
156 1V.—Suspense Account ... e India’s No. 71-1., dated 15th January 1909

¢ Additional works sanctioned sagainst the
157 V.—Less Receipts on : Open Capital Account in Government
Capital Account ... -3,000 -2,132 - Orders Nos. W.L—12215, dated 17th

. Beptember 1919, and W.I.—4345, dated
14th March 1921,

Total, Chankipur Tank 20,22,201 |- 19,68,072 238,370 7,720 94,600

God4vari Canals—
158 ' T.—Works—
Nisik  Imigation| ... R 8,000 8,000 | 1,000 lAn estimate amounting to Rs. 95,6104,

District including Indirect charges, sanctioned by
: . ) the Secretary of State for Indis, vide Gov-
* Special  Irrigation . ernment of Indis's No: 1187-1, datcd
Distriet wl 575 | 18th August +1906, communicated witk
) . G. R. No. W, I.—2604, dated 29nd Octaber
Pravara Canals] -~ 1906.
District vl e 51,000 19,000 83,400 | Construction estimate closed on 81st Marct
. 1916. Additiona] works sanctioned agains
Total ... 81,86,508 | 81,65,608 59,000 27,000 84,975 | the Open Capital Account of the Project ir
- . o Government Orders Nos, A.J1—10756
: dated 23rd October 1916, W.[.—12922 and
159 IE.—Establishment— v o W.1.—12926, fated 18th December 1916,
- o ) W.I.—1912, dated 16th February 1917
Nisik Irrigation District .. 1,720 2,400 215 | W.I—5971, dated 15th June 1917, W.L—
: ‘ 11235, dated 21st November 1917, W.L—
Special Irrigation District.|  ...... 130 | 5085, dated 13th May 1918, A, 1.—10321.
’ dated 24th Octobsr 1918, and Govern-
Pravara Canals District ...| ... , e 47,800 44,850 7,291 | ment Orders Nos. A.L--2299, datd
’ ] - 26th February 1919, W.1—8327, dated
Total ... 13,27,071 | 18,26,154 49,020 47,250 7,576 | 18th March 1919, W.L—15004, datwd
. : 19th November 1913 and W,L~14600
. v : dated 27th Eeptember 1921.
160 IIT.~Toaols and Plante— . . ‘ | N Completion report submitted to the Govern-
Nésik  lrrigation : ment of India with this Government lettet
District [ L eeeens | 120 250 15 | No. A.L—5354, dated 24th May 1917, and
' . . the excess of Rs, 4,75,756 over tha origina
Special Irrigation ! ’ estimate sanctioned by that Governnent
District evere P e e . 10 | in letter No. 5G.1., dated 25th Fcbruary
. i 1918, wvidsé Governmeot Order No. 4GY%
Pravara Canals | . dated 15t May 1918, A further probalis
Districe I 8,300 | - 1,450 504 | excess of Re. 47,082 on incompleta workt
* —_— waa eanctioned by the Government of Indiz
Total . ... 205460 | - 2,26476 8,420 1,700 529 | in their Poblic Works Department letler
, No, 103-1., dated 8rd March 1921, printl
- in the preamble of G.O. No. A.L—6152,
161 |  IV.—Buspense Account ... 2245 . | : dated 14th April 1921,
162 | Y.—Less Receipte on R !
, Capital Account ., -2,026 -2,026 ver
Total, God4vari Canals .| 9739348 | 7,16207 | 113,440 | 75,950 r 43,080

(12 )



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

55 ~CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGES—continued.
PART I—continued.

140

BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS
NOT CHARGED to REVENUE 1v ToE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror 15E YEAR 1923-24,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS aAnD OBJECTS or WORK—continued,

Item
No.

163
164
165

166
167

168
169
170
m

172
173
174
175

176
1T
178

55.—Construction of ' , Probable
Irrigation, Navigation,| amomtof | AcHSl | pugge | U | pygge
Embankment and Sanctioned to en dii Estimate, 15121-;:1 an Estimate, REMARES AXD REFERENCES.
Drainage Works not | Estimste | ‘o510 | 1922231 (Revieeg | 192324
charged to Revenue. Estimate).
A—IRRIGATION . .
WORKS—contd. Bs. Bs. Bs. Rs, Rs.
DECCAN AND GUJARAT—
continued. .
(2) Usenobue ta. Construction Estimate of the Nira Canal
. o , onstruction Estimate of the Nira Cana
Poona Irrigation District, ] was closed on 31st March 1899, vide Gov-.
Nira Cansl and Shetphal Tank _ ernment Resolution No, 847, dated 2nd
combined— i1 April 1900
I.—Works 50,70,144 | 48,99,808 . 15,200 | 24,200 | | Completion Report approved by the Secre-
tary of State in his Despatch No. 15-P.W.,
IL—Establishment o) 1406170 | 12,00,587 4,510 5279 ||  dated 2nd May 1902, vide G. R. No, W:
I.—1576 of 25th June 1902. Additional
IIL.—Tools and Plant ... 1,51,697 1,35,398 90 861 :| works sanctioned in G. Rs. Nos. W. L—
2982, dated 11th Beptember 1906, W.I.—
IV.—Suspenge Account ...l e | 9950, dated 8rd Beptember 1907, A, L—
B . 938, dated 31st March 1909, W. 1.—2062,
V.—Less Receipts on Capita dated 1st March 1912, W, 1.—810, dated
Account -7,951 -8,382 . 94th January 1913, W. L—6828, dated
9th July 1917, and W.L—4945, 5142,
5370, dated 8th, 14th and 21st May 1918,
. ’ { and Nos. W.1.—8998, dated 13th Sep-
Total, Nira Canal and Shetphal ‘ | tember 1918, W.1—1802, dated 14th
Tank o 66,20,060 | 62,27,411 19,800 | 29,640 . | February 1919, W. 1.—3659, dated 25th
. © Il March 1919, W. L.-—4449, dated 14th
! April 1919, W. 1.—6059, dated 28th
May 1919, W. L—6945, dated 21st
June 1919, W. 1.—9697, dated 14th July
1919, W. 1.—10162, dated 6th May 1920,
No. 1144, dated 14th March 1922,
and No. 1136, dated 20th March 1922,
Estimate for the Shetphal Tank was sane-
tioned by the Government of India in
letter No. 1337-C.W.I., dated 22nd
Decersber 1899, vide Government Reso-
lution No. W. I.—67, dated 9th January
1900. The Schedule of Incomplete
l Works for the same tank and the amal-
gamation thereof with the Nira Canal
l was approved by the vaanl)medlgz c;é India -
: ot in their letter No, 1810-1., dated 31st
Malsiras District. t October 1907, communicated with Gov-
Pudhibal Tank— I ernment Resolution No, A. L.—2867,
L—Works. 11204711 3,09,846 500 500 500 |)  dated 3rd December 1907.
- V Pstimate for the Budhihal Tank sanctionel
1I.—Establishment 2,52,590 89,939 110 160 110 | by the Government of India in Iletter
No. 7931, dated 17th June 1905, vids
1IT.—Tools and Flant 16,468 5,074 10 20 10 | Government Resolution No. W. I.—~2002,
t August 1905,
V.—Less Receipts on Capital Gated 1sb Avg 5
" Account I . -3,109 -
Total, Budhihal Tank 13,98,529 4,91,750 620 680 - 620 .
Mhaswad Tank— :
. Secretary of State’s sanction o Revised
I—Works 16,09,890 |  15,98,308 500 Estimate communicated in Government
. of India’s No. 213-1., dated 22nd Decem-
II.—Establishment 3,48,700 3,45,781 110 . ber 1868, and Government Resolution
No. 4-W. 1.—35, dated 8th January 1889.
IIL.—Tools and Plant 67,210 62,087 10 Completion Report submitted to the
\  Governwent of India with letter from
V.—Less Receipts on Capital this Goverpment No. W. 1.—3213 of
Account -1,473 -1,473 . 30th December 1902 and sanction of that
’ . i Government to expenditure of the balance
; —_ of the schedule of incompleto works
Total, bhaswad Tank ... 20,24,327 | 20,05,553 €20 . received, vide Government Resojution
‘ j  No. W. L—1106, dated 220 April 1903,
Nira  Valley Development
Project—
I—Woarks L] Ll ] e .
I1—Establishment S
MI—Toolsand Plant  ...]  ...... | .eess .
Total .| ... -

B 151—4

(13 )



JAPITAL EXPEXDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

13—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATIOXN,
EMBANEMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGES—continued.
PART I—continued.
BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS NoT

CHARGED 1o REVENUE 1N tHE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror THE YEAR 1923-24,
ABRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WOREK-—contd. .

BOLBAY PRESIDEXNCY,

Ttem
- No.

153

184

156

157

133
189
190
191

55.—Construction of
JIrrigation, Navigation,
Embankment and
Drainage Works not
charged to Revenue.

A—IRRIGATION
‘ YWORES—continued.

DECCAN AND GUIARAT—
continued.

i (2) Useroprcrve—eontd.

Nasik Trrigation District.

Maladevi Tank—
L—Works .
IL—Establishment
ITL.—Tools and Plant

V.—Less Receipts on Capntal
Accounnt

Amount of
Sanctioned
Estimate.

Actual
Outlay
to end of
1921-22.

)

! Budge$
| Bstimate,
y 1922-28.

Probable
Qutlay
during
1922-23
{Revised

Estimate).

Budget |
Estimate,
1923.1924.

Rs,

7,217,100
1,51,520
36,355

senser

N

Ra.

Totzl, Maladevi Tank

9,14,975

Pravara River Works—
L—Works—
Nigik Irrigation Dis-
triet
Pravara Canals Dis-
1 trict

l
[
!
5
|
|
|
!
|
!
|
f
i

wesvan

6,00,000
; 3,00,000

5,42,500
2,00,000

4,985,000
2,10,000

Total ...

1,14,23,713

£8,80,253

9,00,000

7,42,500

7,05,000

IL—Establishment--

Nisik Irrigation DisA
trict

Pravara Canals D15-
trict .

{ _ Total ...

¢ IIL—Tools and Plant—

Nisik Irrigation Dis-
triet

Pravara Canals Dis-
trict

e

Total .

......

1,29,000
64,500

1,66,350
1,04,290

1,06,425
45,160

26,19,572

20,40,162

1,983,500

2,70,640

1,561,576

9,000
4,500

2,60,624

13,500

16,180
6,850

anss® smsvmasromm

23,030

7,425
3,150

10,675

! IV.—3uspense Account ...
V.~ Less Receipts on (‘xapltal
Account

194
—13,381

Total, Pravara River Works,

1,43,83,925 |

1,11,63,052

11,07,000

10,36,170

8,67,150

Poona Irrigation District.

Victoria Tank—
( 1.—Works

IL—Establishment :::|

11I.—~Tools and Plant
V.—Less Receipts on Capxtal
Account

......

------

52,898
11,163
725

—1,849

25

ane

25

3
15
=
I
=
.

......

62,837

25

25

RuMiBRG aXD REFELENCES,

Project sanctioned in Government of India
No. 8111, dated 215t August 1652, com-
mupicated per Government Resclution
No. 470, dated 6th September 1852, for
Rs. 9,14,975 for Direct Charges. Indirect
Charges amonnting to Rs. 68,026 sanctioned
noder Government of Indis No. 2151,
dated 26th June 1833, communicated in
Government Resolution No. 833, dated Tth
July 1884,

The Pravara River works project, including
the Bhandardara dam, was subrutted to
the Government of India with this Govern-
ment letter No, W, 1.—2629, dated 5th
November 1306, and approved by that Gov-
ernment in their letter No. 1631.1., dated
23rd Beptember 1907, vide Government
Rasolution No. W, L—2557, dated 21nd
October 1907.

Revised estimate sanctioned by the Secretary
of State in despatch No. 37—P. W., daied
81st August 1917—Vide Governmen}, Re<o-
lution No. W, L—3848, dated 4th Apnl
1018, Second revised estimate has also
been sanctioned by the Becretary of Btate,
vide Government Resolution No. 2213,
dated 90th October 1222.

(14 )



141
JAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE. - BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.
i5.~CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION, -

EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS,
CHA4RGES—continued. /
PART I-;-c_ontinued.

BUj)GET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION WORKS NOT
CHARGED TO REVENUE 15 teE BOMBAY PRESIDENCY For 1aE YEAR 1923-24,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WORE—contd,

55.—Construction of P(;?lléf;byle A .
igation, Navigation,| Amountof [(ActualQutlay| Budget ; Budget .
Ltom Irgilai)ank'mentgand Sanctioned | toend of | Estimate, 19‘12_‘;'_'11';%3 Estimate, RessnRs AND REFERENCE.
No. Drainage Works not Estimate. | 1921-1922. | 19221923 5" 11923.1994, ; :
charged to Revenue. ' stimate).
. Re, . Ras. Rs. Rs.’ Ra.
A—IRRIGATION g
WORKS—contd.
DECCAN AND GUJARAT-—
continued. ) . -
(2) Uxeropucrive—~contd.
Nira Right Bank Canal-~ -

&

7| The projest sé.uctioned by tixe Becretary of
15,00000 | 10,532,000 | 15,35,0008| “g1.te for Tndia in his Despateh No. S0.P,

. W., dated 14th June 1912, vide Govern-
1 $83,04,335 1000000 | 5,44,000 | 919500 | 1Lt of Tndia No. 697-1,, dated 16th July

Milsiras : 1912. :
12,00,000 8’18’1(_)0 14,14,000 Revised estimate sanctioned by the Secretary

192 L~ Workg—-
Lake Whiting

Lonand

Poona Irrigation - of State in despatch No. 6-P.W., dated
- 15th June 1922, subject to the approval
of the Legislative Council,
§Includes Rs. -50,000 for English outlay
including provision for exchange.
Totsl .|  8,83,84,335 {1,77,42,484(a)| 37,00,000 { 23,94,100 | 38,68,500

193] * TL—Establishment—

Lake Whiting ...y ( 3,24,500 | 8,06,000] 3,30,025

Lonand l ! 9,15,000 { 1,60,890 | 1,97,690

. 78,90,745 - _

Malsiras ‘ 2,58,000 | 2,41,800 |, 8,04,010
o) 1L

Poona Irrigation

Total .|  178,00,745 | 85,01,808 (a)| 7,05600 | 7,08,690 | 831,725

194 { IIf.~Tools and Plante—

Lake Whiling s ( 25,000 39,530 24,950
/ Lonand ] 15,000 90,050 24,910
i bo18,62,997 ‘
Milsiras — 60,000 { 32,880 | 64,8304 | $ Includes Rs. 25,000 for English outlsy,
. : including provision for exchange.

Poona Irrigation ‘o o v

Totel .|  13,52,927 | 8,16,239(a)| 1,00,000 | 92,460 | 1,14,490
195 IV.f-Suspmse Account ... 3,87,606 L

196 |  Vi—TLess Receipta on Capital
Account

e | —26,024

Total, Nira Right Bank Canal]  4,76,28,007 | 2,24,2,187 45,95,500 81,95,250 | 48,14,715

(a) Includes expenditura on the Nira Valley Project.

(15 ) ‘ \



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

55~CONSTRUCTION OF TRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGI: WORKS,

CHARGES—-—contmued.

PART T—continued.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION or IRRIGATION WORKS NOT
CHARGED TO REVENUE 1n rae BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ror TR YEAR 1923-24,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WOREK—continued.

BOMBAY PRESIDENCY,

ltem
No.

197
198
199
200
201

202

W6
207
208

" 209

Probable
Amount of 33‘;‘1‘&&; EBudgett g:;’llgz Budget |
: . i tim: i 3
55,—Construction of | Snpoted | to ond of 1022.1005, | 182198 |opg Tl Rewanzs anb Reesticrs,
Irrigation, Navigation, 1921192 Eggf;;:‘;‘l)
- Embankment and '
Drainage Works not ; )
charged to Revenue. Rs. Rs. Bs. | Bs Rs. 1
A ~—~IRRIGATION
WORKS—continued,
DECCAN AND GUJARAT—
continued.
{2) Unsropuctive—continued.
Toona Irrigation District.
Muths Canals  (including
NMatoba Tank)— D :
- ' Reovised Fstimate sanctioned per Gow
I—Works ... €4,71,292 |  50,96,724 v ment of India's Register No, })1 Tof 18
R 1898 and Government Resolution No. ¢
II.—Establishment v 11,48,656 10,42,934 A.1.-965, da.te‘;l 8th July 188597 o e
Construct on Estimate olosed 8
DL—Toolsand Plant .|  13L771| 118446 March 1897, closedon
: Additional works sanctioned in Gover:
IV.—Suspense Account .. ... -1,136 ment Resolutions No. 1469, dated §
. . ) August 1899, No. 616, dated 22nd Mar:
V.—Less Receipts on Capital : 1901, No. 2107; dated 28th August 19
Account e ver -12,328 e v No. W, 12258, dated 16th Bepiem!
. 1902, No. A, 12726, dated 26th Nove .
ber 1903, No. W. 1.293, dated 2
Total 77,861,719 62,44,640 e January 1905, No. W.L-loBl. dated
April 1908 Ros, W.I-1170 @
W.L-1173, dated 13th April 19
No, W.1..1641, dated 1ith June 19+
No, W.L-2156, dated 19th August 19
No. W.I.-136, dated 19th January 19
No, W.1-975, dated 7th April 19-
No. W.L.-2660, dated 17th December 19
No. 1864, dated 15th February 19
No. W.I.-7077, dated 22nd June 1915, :
No. W.L-11541, dated 28th Novem
1918,
Revised Estimate for Matoba Tank -
sanctioned in Government Resolut
No. 227 W.I1.—533, dated 20th Decem
1880, and the tank wag amalgama
with the Mutha Canals, vide Governm
. Resolution No, A.L-1975, dated 1
July 1908,
Satara District.
Krishea Canal —
L—Works ... 7,2;7,31§ 7,85,136 9,000 8,000 | Construction Estimate closed on &
) March 1892,
I1.—Establishment - 1,55,488 1,55,273 1,985 1,720 { Completion Report approved in Gov:
ment Resolution No, ‘119, dated 8
I11.—Tools and Plant 2,607 2,668 185 120 ' January 1894,
Estimates for additional works sanctic
V.—Less Receipts on Capit,al in Government Resolution No. 52 of
Account .| ... . January 1904, and Government O
- - No. W. I,~-4725, dated 4th May 1916,
Total .. 8,95,411 8,92,977 11,070 o 9,840
Yerla River Irrigation Works— o
1.~~Works 5,96,436 5,89,656 8,000 6,500 1,000 | Construction Estimate closed on 81st Mx
. : 1896—vide  Goverpment  Resolu
11.—Establishment 1,25,151 1,24,186 1,720 690 220 No. 666, dated 19th May 1896,
Schedule of incomplete works sanctioner
11T —~Tools and Plant 9,160 8,005 120 420 20 | Government of Indis~tile Governn
Rosolution No. 1419, dated 8th Oct
V.— Less Recoipta on Capital 1897. Additional works sanctionced
Account " ~2,385 .~2,365 . . o Government Resolution No, 956, &
8th June 1898, No. 1652, dated 80th .
1900, No, 449, dated lslh Februsry 1
Total No, 1001, dated 15th April 1403
7,28,882 7,19,542 9,840 7,610 1,240 | No. 2637, dated S0th October 1907,

16 )



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

25 ~CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGE S—continued.

PART T—continued.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION ofF IRRIGATION WOREKS NOT
CHARGED 10 REVENUE 1v Tae BOMBAY. PRESIDENCY ror 1 YEAR 1923-24,

BOMBAY PRESIDENCY.

ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axc OBJECTS or WORK—continued.

|
‘ A Péobable -
' tunl utlay
Amount of © Budget ; Budret
Ir&?)m" Sﬁ;nctioned tg:ig‘{\f Estimate, f;;;;% Estimn:e, RIpaREs AND REFERENCES,
. ' atimate. 1922-1923. . 1923-24.
55.—Consteuction of | " | osgs, | IV (Revied | 19 »2
Irrigation, Navigation, etimate). ,
—— Embankment and - -
Drainage Works not Rs. Rs, Rs, Re. ‘ Ra, | -
charged to Revenue, | ’ )
[ .
A—IRRIGATION | |
WORKS—continued. : .
! j
DECCAN AND GUJARAT~— . ; 5
continued. ; :
(2) Usesopucmyz—conid. |
{
Satara District=—contd, : |
Upper Man River Works— . .
210} L-=Works - 8,15,306 8,14,986 " 8,000 . Construction estimate closed on S1st March
211 | IL=Fistablishment 04,433 95,008 645 . “ 1892-~vide  Government  Resolutio
912 | IIL~Tools and Plan$ 6,843 6,782 45 - No. 1411, dated 12th September 1893,
213 | V.-=Less Roceipts on Capital : Completion Report approved in Govern-
. Account - 244 — o4 - inent Resolution No, 815, dated 22nd May
895, ‘
Total . ... 4,15,34:1 4,15,836 8,690 .
Chikhli Canal-
214 | L~=Works ... 39,984 89,084 1,000 Revised estimate sanctioned in Government
915 | IL—=Fstablishment 18,611 13,611 218 . Resolution No. 578, dated 24th October
216 | I1l.=Toole and Plant 208 208 15 1882. Construction estimate cloged on 31st
917 | V.—Less Receipts on Capital March 1883, vide Government Resolution
Account - o No. 1411, dated 12th September 1893 and
Completion Report: approved in Govern-
Total ... 53,803 53,803 1,230 ment Resolution No, 489, dated 15th
“March 1895,
* | Maini Tank— .
218 L—Works ... * 8,43.063 4,000
219 | IL—Establishment '1,16,100| .. 860
220 | ITL=Tools and Plant 8,512 " vor 60
241 { V.—Less Receipts on Capital
Account ceoue 540 . .
Total - 4,62,125 4,920
Nasik Irrigation Distriet, .
Kadwa Rivei Workg— .
223 | LeWorks ... 7,20,820 [ 7,60,525 2,000 18,000 | Reyised Estimate sanclioned per Govern-
9293 | IL—=Establishment 1,83,668 1,898,801 430 ™ 8,870 | ment of Indis’s No, 230.I, dated 10th
294 | IIL—Tools and Plant ... 18,992 22,455 80 . 870 | December 1889, comnunicated in Govern-
825 | V.—Less Recoipts on Capital - ment Resolution No, 134 W.L—211,
Account ... -140 —140| dated 20th December 1689.
e Complete Revised Estimate amounting to
Totel ... 9,31,840 9,71,741 2,460 22,140 Rs.p9,31.840 for direct charges sanctioned
g by the Government of India in their letter .
. g No. 451-1., dated 23rd March 19C5, com-
Dharwar Irrigation District, muuicated in Government Rel'solution
. W, Lo th April 1905,
Dhistma Cansi No. W, I-~1108, dated 14th Apri v
226 I.—-Wotks_ . 77,798 77,768 ane e oy )
227 | M.~Establishment 16,624 16,568 " “
498 | ITL.-Tools and Plant 1,160 1,153
Total ... 85,562 95,509 et
Belgaum District. ;
Gokak Canal 1st Bection and| .
Storage Works. .
929 L—Works .., eree + 11,00,148 " ver 30,000
330 | H,~Establishment 7S 1,81,106 6,450
231 | ITL~Tools and Plang 91,236 o 450
233 | V.—Less Receipts on Capital
Account w740 " .
Total sevane 13,01,750 T " 36,900
A 1515 ( 17)



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE. BOMBAY PRESIDENC:
55.~CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION, |

EMBANKMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.
’ CHARGES—continued.
PART I—continued.

BUDGET ESTIMATE or EXPENDITURE ox CONSTRUCTION op JRRIGATION WORES NOT
CHARGED 1o REVENUE 1x t5E BOMBAY PRESIDENCY ros TR YEAR 1923-24,
ARRANGED BY PROJECTS axp OBJECTS or WORK—continued.

. Psobable ]
lay
Amount of |Actual Qutlay] Budget a Budget .
:(Iflism : : Sﬁnqtioned to end9 of Esgt;ligg? 19;1;?9%3 Estimate, Rruangs avD REFERENCES,
55.—Construction of stimate. |.1921-1922. |1922-1923. E(}Rgvised 1923-1924.
Irrigation, Navigation, . |Bstimate). |
——! Embankment and - | e

Drainage Works not ‘ | -
charged to Revenue. .- Bs. Bs. Bs. i Bs Rs.
A—IRRIGATION |~ : ; : |

WORKS—contd. ! | | ;

DEGCAN AND GUJARAT ~ ' - '

concluded, *
(2) UNPRODUSTIVE —concluded.- ‘ '
! » )
{ !
! ! :
i ! : ‘

Reserve with Goverinment for, o - :
specific works—— ) i !

New offica building for the - ‘ : |
Esxecutive Engineer, Nasik! , i
Irrigation District, store, sub-I. - : ' S !
divisional office and store at, N H

; Nasjk— i *
233 | L~Works .. B o eveses 15,000 o 15,000
934 | I1.- Establishment SRR = 3,925
235 | II1.—Tools and Plant e e ! 225 - - 895
Total . e’ w1880 | . | v 18450
. [Revision of the Gokak Onnal - I '
*1 ZExtension project s i L ’

\ R e .

936 | ' L—=Works ... S 2,3991 90,000 | 40,000| 6,000
g7 | IL—Establishment . 800| 4%0| 4280 129
938 | TIT,—Tools and Plank e 178 80| - 1,000 90
239 | V.—Less Receipts on Capital . - :
. Account vee ereee T v

Total ... _ 3,373 | 24,600 45,260 7,380

Reserve with Government for
unforessent works— .

240 | T.~Works' wl v | 14,475 15,000
941 | IL.—Establishment il e b e 82800 e 6,000
242 | HL.~Toolsand Plant .  ..| ... ) 3,630 ‘ 8,300
Total .f . R 21,986 | .. 24,300
Estsblishment— T
248 Eﬁe;lditnre in  England; - : .
(Leave Allowances) 14,000 o 44,000
244 | Loss or gain by exchange  ...[ ... 7,000 22,000
Total, (2) Unproductive .| ... 59,75,000 | 43,688,000 | 69,71,200 |"
Total, Deocan and Gujarat ...} ... . 59,75,000 48,98,000 | 59,77,400
Grand Total ... Cereed coress £2,80,000 | 656,00,000 | 62,72,000

(.18 )



LAPITAL EXPENDITURE NOT CHARGED TO REVENUE.

50.—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, NAVIGATION,
EMBANEMENT AND DRAINAGE WORKS.

CHARGES—concluded.
PART I—concluded.

it
BOMBAY PRESI E&C :

ABSTRACT or CHARGES 10 BE INCURRED rrom PROVINCIAL FUNDS.

53—Construction of
Irrigation, Naviga-
tion, Embankment
and Drainage Works
not charged to
Revenue,

» A.—IRRIGATION
_WORKS.

1 India ..159,02,350]

In England

Budget Estimate, 1923-24.

|
!
|
|
|
|

Budget I Actual

Total ...60,31,350)

LDeductl.

(1) Amount financed from
Famine Insurance Grants
debitable te the head #164,
Construction of Irrigation
Works

(20 Amount financed fro
Ordinary Revenues debit-
able tothe head “16B” ...

- 4dd.
Fepayments of Capital expen.

diroro chiarged to Ordinary
Revenues, o

Total ...

Net amount nct charged

to Revenue ...

Revised
Egtimate, ; Estimate, | Outlay,
1922-23. | 1922-23. | 1921.22,
Total. .
i
! i
. ‘ '
Rs. Rs. | Rs Rs. -
: z
-t i
80,62,000] 60,27,000{ 77,93,000 | 49,93,710
1,90,000 4,73,000 4,687,000 11,954
82,72,000{ 65,00,000 82,860,000 | 50,05,654
1
, l
90,00,000 40,64,00C
1,061,000
1
i
;. .
30,60,000 " 41,85,000
¢
'53,72,000{ 65,00,000, 82,80,000! 6,20,664
‘.

* Includes Ry. 2,41,000 on acoount of salaries of oficers appointad by the Secretary of State,



55—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION,
NAVIGATION, EMBANKMENT

AND DRAINAGE WORKS.
A—IRRIGATION WORKS:

PART IV,

DETAILS OF BUDGET ESTIMATE OF ESTABLISHMENT OF THE

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT FOR THE YEAR 1923-94.

BOMBAY PRESIDEXCY.

Number.

1922.23. | 1923.-24.

Particulars,

‘Rate of

|
|
l

3 bt

—

SIND.
III——;Snrgmx'rxnnmo ENGIREERS.

(a) Pay of Officers—
Superintending Engineer 1 (1,950)
Executive Engineer 1 (1,325)
Assistant Engineers 1 (410), 2 (370)
Provision for inorement .,
Do.

N [ ]
(b) Pay of Establishment—
Upper Subordinates, 100-12-460
Provision for increment ., ,
i Temporary Upper Subordinates e
Sub.Overseers (Permanent) -
Lo. (Temporary) ..
Petty establishment (Temporary) .
Accountant (Temporary) @ 110 ..
Office Establishment (Temporary) .,

(¢) Allowances—
Sind allowance - . .
Travelling allowance . L
Local allowsnce e
Duty allowance ..
| Bub-divisional allowance .

(d) Contingencies—
Contingencies . .
Rounding

-
. Total - ,,
Lump sum provision for revigions of es-

Total, Sind ..
DECCAN AND GUJARAT.

"DECCAN IRRIGATION DIVISION,
I1L.~SUPERINTENDING EXGINEERS.
(a) Pay of Officera—
Buperintending Engineer, 1 (2,050)
Provision for increment -
Temporary Engineer @ 600

(8) Pay of establishment—
Upper Subordinates, 1 (172) .
Temporary Upper Subordinates .
Provision for increment .

Petty establishment, temporsary v
Office establishment, temporary .-

() Allowances—
Additional allowance .
House-rent .
Travelling allowance e

(d) Contingencies—
Contingencies .l
Rounding Ve

Total, Superintending Engineer

Cartied over {

tablishment . ol

Sub-Ovemseers el

1923-1924,
Budzei
Estimate,
Per Per Total, | 192223,
Mensem.| Annum.,

Ra. Ba. Rs. Rs.
£3,400 26,807
15,900 15,500
13’200 4,650

30 250
60 ’e
L1 X3 {1 25 —
46,030
17,7112 9,024
108 60
8,184 3,600
1.2..060 . '1;440
11,698 12,38
1,320 1,800
20,928 22,128
- 72,010 | ~—mee
50,436
1,200 2,400
22,500 8,500
3,168 ..
240
1,200
34,303 | ~——
- 10,909
9,000 9,000 6,000 .
—28 +34
1,68,700 | 1,13,400
6,300
.. 1,18,700
24,600 23.400
600 600
7,200 ..
32,400 | meeae
24,000
2,064 7,296
1,800 3,000
12 12
3 1,044
1,344 1344
20,244 19.344
— 25484 =
32,040
360 360
.. 624
7,600 2,400
7,860 -
: 3,364
6,000 6,000 6,000
. —~24 —24
71,700 66,300
71,700 68,300
1,68,700 { 1,18,709

(20 )



| 144
835, —CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, BOMBAY PRESIDENOY,

NAVIGATION, EMBANKMENT X
AND DRAINAGE WORKS,

A—IRRIGATION WORKS.
PART IV—continued.

DETAILS OF BUDGET ESTIMATE OF ESTABLISHMENT OF THE
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT FOR THE YEAR 1923-24.

Number, : 1023-1024,
9 : Budget
Particulais, I::l? of | Extimate,
: Y+ | Por Per 1022-23.
1022-23.{ 1923.24. Monsem.| Annnm.|  Totels
! Be. | R. | Ra | Re. | Ra.
! : . 1,68,700 | 1,198,700
I : Brought forward .. 4
[ ’ 71,700 66,300
IV —ExXEoUuTIVE,
(a) Pay of Officers—
1| Exzeoutlve Engineer, 1 (060) 11,400 11,400
3 4 Do, 2 (1,5626), 2 (1, 375) 69,600 50,100
4 3| Assistant Executive Engineem, 2(025).

. 1(826) .. 32,100 40,800
4 4 Do. 1(650), 1 (850), 1 (450),1 (300) _ 24,000 19,800
2 6| Assistant Engineers, 260—20—750 .. 23,640 10,080

1| Electrical and Mechanical Engineer . .
@ 850 . - | 11,400 | -
1 Temporary Engineer e . 10 809
Provision for increment . 1,400 1 000
Do. do.’ ol 1,450 1,700
. Deduct—Probable saving e * 111,700 . '
: ’ - 1,87,29% | ———
' () Pay of Establishment— : 1,45,680
14 t 14 | Upper Bubordinates, 100—12—460 .. 31,200 28,896
. Temporary Upper Subordmatea . 67,084 . 68,050
! Provision for inorement : 168 168

31 31 | Sub-Overseers (Permanent) 605150 - 33,855 23,148

. Do. . (Temporary),, % 44,820 41,784
i Petty Establishment (Temporary) 57,840 . 55,404
g 4| Acoountants 1(240), 1 (200), 1(130), : _
| 1(160 41 P.A) v : 9,262 6.760
' Do. - (Temporary) .. . i 2,040
| Provision for revielon of pay . e 720
! Provision for inorement ,, - ol 230 |- .
’ Office Establishment (Temporary) .. 1,47,264 1,60,94%
{ Lump sum provision for temporary!

establshment required for construot-
ingtall portion of the Nira Rxght .
Bank Canal v : | 32,378
. . 4,24,080 -
(c) Allowances— : 3,76,012
8] Bub.divisional allowance ,, - . ) 8,100 14,400
Travelling allowance . . ) 1,060,200 72,000
Houee rent . N 1,600 .
1,00,800 | ~eemememememet

(d) OoMmoancm-- 86,400
Contingencies 27,900 217,900 24,430
Deduct—Probable saving "and round- . .

Ing . . - +21 [ —14,022
; ) Total, Excontive .. "] 710,00 | 6,190,400
l‘ V.~Meproat,

(b) Pay of Batablishments~— -
Bub-Assistant Surgeons - 1,020 6,960
Compounders e s ' 1, ‘044 1,932
Khalashis o . l 182 1,162
Peons . e ‘768 768

11,484 { s——s
10,812

(¢) Allowances— .

Temporary & Provislonsl allowange o 380 63¢

Travelling allowance . e ‘ 2,880 3,760
. 3,260

4,398

(d) Conlingencies—

Contingencies ~ v v e . 248

Rounding . . - " .o —44 +44

Total, Medical .. . 14,700 16,600

| 8,085,600 | 7,01,200
5 Carrled over .. s
! - 1,668,700 } 1,19,700

» . — -
(21)

21516



§5.—CONSTRUCTION OF IRRIGATION, ~ BOMBAY IRESIDENCY,
NAVIGATION, EMBANKMENT ‘
AND DRAINAGE WORKS, o L

A—IRRIGATION WORKS,
PART IV—concluded.

DETAILS OF BUDGET ESTIMATE OF ESTABLISHMENT OF THE
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT FOR THE YEAR 192324, °

Number, 1923.1024,
Rate of Budget
Particulars. | alary - Estimate,
¢ Per Per Total 1922.23,
Mensem.| Auvnum. *

1022-23.11923-24,

Ras. Rs. Ras, Ra, Rs,
1,68,700 |  1,19,7%0
Brought forward .. .
8,05,500 | 7,01,200
VI1.—-SPECIAL REVEXUE, ‘
(b) Pay of establishment— ,
Pravara Canals District, T

Canal Inspectors and Assistants . 34,260 33,144
Peons, Khalashis and Patkaries - 8,460 4,176
Measurers and abdars . e 14,820 13,728
Signallers and Kbalashis ,, ol ’ 3,348 11,912
Measuring Establishment .. . 32,389 68,625
. 93,277 | s

] 69,585

Malsiras Disiricl. .
Temporury Establishment ,, . 9,510 9,510 9,576
Lonand District. ’
Temporary Establishment ., " . . 2928
(0) Allowance— ' 82,089
Pravara Canals District. ;

| Travelling allowance . . 2,500 2,500 2,500
. Rounding . .- ve +13 +11

1,038,300 84,600

; { Ezpexditure in England.

f * Leavs allowanoes " . ' 66,000 | 21,000
i ) .
i Lump sum provision for revision of
: establishments . . TR 42,300
: . . . |
: Total, Deccan and Gujarat .. 9,76.800' 8,49,100

Grand Total, Bombsy Presidency s 11,48,600 | 9,68,800

+

(22 )

BONBAY ¢ PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS.




